

ê

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3767/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2006 in RSA No. 822/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAM DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIDAR DASS @ DIDAR PURI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 06/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Marwa,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli,Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substitution is allowed.

It is stated that respondent has died and his legal heirs are
represented by learned counsel in this Court.

Counter affidavit by the newly added parties shall be filed within four
weeks. Corrected cause title be filed within two weeks. Call after four weeks.
(Ganga Thakur) (Vijay Aggarwal)
PS to Registrar Court Master