

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3767/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2006 in RSA No. 822/1993
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAM DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIDAR DASS @ DIDAR PURI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Marwaha, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. I.M. Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner states that due to oversight,
rejoinder could not be filed.

Permitted to file rejoinder in four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master